

Order Below Exh. 1

Summons is duly served to defendant no.17 (Exh.50) but he failed to appear in the present suit. Hence, Ex-parte order is passed against him. Suit to proceed Ex-parte against defendant no.17.

Date:-03/01/2023

(P.R.Sabnis)
Jt.C.J.J.D.Kadegaon

Order Below Exh. 1

Defendant nos. 14 to 16 & 18, 19 are duly served with suit summons. They appeared in the suit. They failed to file written statement within stipulated period mentioned in Order 8 Rule 1 of Civil Procedure Code. Hence, 'No W.S.' order is passed against defendant nos. 14 to 16 & 18, 19. Suit is proceed without written statement of defendant nos. 14 to 16 & 18, 19.

Date:- 03/01/2023

(P.R.Sabnis)
Jt.C.J.J.D.Kadegaon